
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, PAULA FERNANDEZ, declare that: 

I am employed in the City and County of San Francisco, State of California. I am over 

the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. My business address is City 

Attorney's Office, City Flail, Room 234, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA 

94102; telephone (415) 554-4623. 

On September 3, 2013,1 served REPLY COMMENTS OF THE CITY AND 

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO ON STAFF'S PRELIMINARY PROPOSAL TO 

CLARIFY THE CONFIDENTIALITY RULES FOR THE RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO 

STANDARD PROGRAM by electronic mail on Proceeding Nos. R.l 1-05-005, R.12-03-014 

and R.05-06-040. 

The following addressees without an email address were served: 

El BY UNITED STATES MAIL: Following ordinary business practices, I sealed true and correct 
copies of the above documents in addressed envelope(s) and placed them at my workplace for collection 
and mailing with the United States Postal Service. I am readily familiar with the practices of the San 
Francisco City Attorney's Office for collecting and processing mail. In the ordinary course of business, the 
sealed envelope(s) that I placed for collection would be deposited, postage prepaid, with the United States 
Postal Service that same day. 

Paul Delaney Angel Ayala 
V.P. Amonix, Inc. 
Transwest Express LLC 1709 Apollo Court 
555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2400 Seal Beach, CA 90740 
Denver, CO 80202 

Victor Gonzales Brian Fickett 
Constellation New Energy, Inc. Valley Electric Association 
111 Market Place,Suie 500 800 E. Hwy 372 
Baltimore, MD 21202 Pahrump, NV 89048 

I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the State of California that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed September 3, 2013, at San Francisco, California. 

/s/ 
PAULA FERNANDEZ 
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Electronic Mailing Lists R.l 1-05-005, R.12-03-014 and R.05-06-040 

R.11-05-005 
aundrea.williams@gexaenergy.com 
cadowney@cadowneylaw.com 
chris. Ieveriza@glacialenergy.vi 
craigermp@gmail.com 
douglass@energyattorney.com 
ej_wright@oxy.com 
gpetlin@3degreesinc.com 
Jean-Claude.Bertet@ladwp.com 
jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net 
jleslie@McKennaLong.com 
wynne@braunlegal.com 
lmh@eslawfirm.com 
mgml@pge.com 
matthew@turn.org 
rick_noger@praxair.com 
blaising@braunlegal.com 
stephen.burnage@gmail.com 
tam.hunt@gmail.com 
tkirk@cvag.org 
TPhillips@TigerNaturalGas.com 
wplaxico@sunedison.com 
lwisland@ucsusa.org 
nlong@nrdc.org 
rhardy@hardyenergy.com 
bobgex@dwt.com 
Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com 
jhowe@fdwt.com 
dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com 
abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com 
Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS.com 
muellerj@conedsolutions.com 
rresch@seia.org 
jim_p_white@transcanada.com 
JMeyer@pathfinderwind.com 
awilliams@libertypowercorp.com 
jkern@bluestarenergy.com 
mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com 
eszalskowski@cleanlineenergy.com 
gretchen.schott@bp.com 
angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com 

kb@EnerCalUSA.com 
kara.morgan@tac-denver.com 
Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com 
asmith@tresamigasllc.com 
dsaul@pacificsolar.net 
pthomsen@ormat.com 
GouletCA@email.laccd.edu 
kelly.cauvel@build-laccd.org 
thall@laccd.edu 
npedersen@hanmor.com 
d.moss@renewableslOO.org 
mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com 
adam.green@solarreserve.com 
mmcdannel@lacsd.org 
igoodman@commerceenergy.com 
cathy.karlstad@sce.com 
kswitzer@gswater.com 
cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us 
mary@solutionsforutilities.com 
AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com 
DAKing@SempraGeneration.com 
fortlieb@sandiego.gov 
liddell@energyattorney.com 
thomaspcorr@gmail.com 
tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com 
jturner@energysource.us.com 
MarkS@AlohaSys.com 
GloriaB@anzaelectric.org 
government.affairs@flexenergy.com 
tarn @communityrenewables. biz 
andrea.morrison@directenergy.com 
tom.wheeler@madera-county.com 
Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com 
dorth@krcd.org 
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
iak@cpuc.ca.gov 

ebrand@tnc.org 
nes@a-klaw.com 



nes@a-klaw.com 
bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com 
jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com 
nmurray@naturener.net 
sdhilton@stoel.com 
shong@goodinmacbride.com 
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com 
mday@goodinmacbride.com 
dhuard@manatt.com 
jkarp@winston.com 
edwardoneill@dwt.com 
jeffgray@dwt.com 
stevegreenwald@dwt.com 
ssmyers@att.net 
pdoherty@pacificforest.org 
John.Cummins@navy.mil 
kerry.hattevik@nexteraenergy.com 
jkeyes@kfwlaw.com 
jwiedman@kfwlaw.com 
kfox@kfwlaw.com 
lchaset@keyesandfox.com 
sstanfield@kfwlaw.com 
zeynep.erdal@ch2m.com 
Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net 
andykatz@sonic.net 
gmorris@emf.net 
ndesnoo@ci.berkeley.ca.us 
clyde.murley@comcast.net 
jlevin@bioenergyca.org 
tomb@crossborderenergy.com 
Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com 
roy@repenergy.com 
maldridge@ecoact.org 
janreid@coastecon.com 
michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net 
johnrredding@earthlink.net 
cdarling@placer.ca.gov 
jsanders@caiso.com 
MHermann@8MinutEnergy.com 
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com 
cwhitel@wm.com 
drothrock@cmta.net 

jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov 
julee@ppallc.com 
KDelfino@Defenders.org 
lnelson@calseia.org 
jjg@eslawfirm.com 
rl@eslawfirm.com 
sgp@eslawfirm.com 
abb@eslawfirm.com 
dkk@eslawfirm.com 
wwester@smud.org 
Rachel@largescalesolar.org 
MarkHenwood@HenwoodAssociates. 
kmills@cfbf.com 
rob@clfp.com 
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
cgardner@psrec.coop 
peter.eichler@liberty-energy.com 
kevin.lynch@iberdrolaren.com 
Etta.Lockey@pacificorp.com 
alexgrant@tollhouseenergy.com 
pbrachvogel@cowlitzpud.org 
kim.moore@argusmedia.com 
Nancy.Norris@powerex.com 
adam.lewis@natelenergy.com 
amartin@nextlight.com 
amber@iepa.com 
andra.pligavko@gmail.com 
Andrew.Wang@SolarReserve.com 
anthonymnicola@yahoo.com 
AlVB@pge.com 
acitrin@prosoliana.com 
barbara@barkovichandyap.com 
brees@evomarkets.com 
WBIattner@Sempralltilities.com 
Bradley.A.Anderson@gmail.com 
Brendon.Cussio@SolarSilicon.com 
mclaughlin@braunlegal.com 
ccollins@Energystrat.com 
clamasbabbini@comverge.com 
RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com 
CaliforniaDockets@pacificorp.com 
charlesada@gmail.com 
chuck.gilfoy@calenergy.com 



dchia@solarcity.com ldri@pge.com 
dchia@solarcity.com lsherman@orrick.com 
danrhopper@gmail.com lwhouse@innercite.com 
danielle@ceert.org Luke@SolarMonkey.net 
Ominsky@roadrunner.com marco.lopez@talesun.com 
davidmorse9@gmail.com marcusdacunha@hotmail.com 
dtownley@infiniacorp.com mbruce@ecoact.org 
Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com moxsen@calpine.com 
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com mchediak@bloomberg.net 
DEOsborn.solar@gmail.com mfrazee@anaheim.net 
ddavie@wellhead.com mark.roberts@sunlightpartners.com 
esison@smud.org matt@gqhlobby.com 
ehadley@reupower.com matthew.shur@calpine.com 
eric@natelenergy.com mcox@calplg.com 
Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com mpf@stateside.com 
fderosa@nextlight.com mconnolly@nrdc.org 
fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com mbass@esolar.com 
gthomas@ecoact.org mdeange@smud.org 
gkester@casaweb.org michael.wheeler@recurrentenergy.com 
gfishman@ecoact.org mxi8@pge.com 
klatt@energyattorney.com nedrayoung@gmail.com 
guinness@pacific.net nblack@calbioenergy.com 
gohara@calplg.com npwrpv@yahoo.com 
harry.singh@gs.com obartho@smud.org 
HYao@Sempralltilities.com Pamela.Barber@bves.com 
jwoodruff@nextlight.com pramod@ces-ltd.com 
jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com 
JanMcFar@sonic.net randy.keller@calenergy.com 
janmcfar@sonic.net PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org 
jpepper@svpower.com Robin.Smutny-Jones@lberdrolaRen.com 
janice@strategenconsulting.com rbuckenham@calbioenergy.com 
jay2@pge.com bernardo@braunlegal.com 
jay@trealestate.net ryan.heidari@endimensions.com 
JKHh@pge.com SChen@semprautilities.com 
info@GridX.com SBirmingham@seia.org 
jim@govlaw.com seang@kroadpower.com 
jbarnes@SolarLandPartners.com sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com 
jrichman@bloomenergy.com sephra.ninow@energycenter.org 
JEekhout@semprautilities.com sswaroop@marinenergy.com 
jspears@orrick.com eddyconsulting@gmail.com 
kgiddens@orrick.com sballesteros@semprautilities.com 
sahm@clean-coalition.org snuller@ethree.com 
kevin.chen@trinasolar.com Steph@Clean-Coalition.org 



stephen@solvidaenergy.com 
steven@iepa.com 
steven.zhu@trinasolar.com 
tculley@kfwlaw.com 
ttutt@smud.org 
braun@braunlegal.com 
pastore.tony@gmail.com 
vjw3@pge.com 
valerie@clean-coalition.org 
vsuravarapu@cera.com 
Virinder.Singh@edf-re.com 
william.peter@eon.com 
mrw@mrwassoc.com 
DEOsborn.solar@gmail.com 
regulatory@silveradopower.com 
CKebler@SempraGeneration.com 
Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com 
pstoner@lgc.org 
imcgowan@3Degreeslnc.com 
jamie@zglobal.biz 
Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com 
James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org 
judypau@dwt.com 
lmitchell@hanmor.com 
m.stout@meridianenergyusa.com 
martinhomec@gmail.com 
mniroula@water.ca.gov 
nrader@calwea.org 
pshaw@suntechamerica.com 
richard.chandler@bp.com 
r.raushenbush@comcast.net 
rwalther@pacbell.net 
pletkarj@bv.com 
SEHC@pge.com 
spauker@wsgr.com 
ted@clean-coalition.org 
thomase.hobson@ge.com 
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com 
mpr-ca@coolearthsolar.com 
jmcmahon@8760energy.com 
TReid@fce.com 
Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com 
nicole.fabri@clearenergybrokerage.com 

alager@ces-ltd.com 
ESchmitt@ces-ltd.com 
catherine.krupka@sutherland.com 
alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com 
paul.ackerman@constellation.com 
mcarboy@signalhill.com 
tjaffe@energybusinessconsultants.com 
ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com 
awilliams@LibertyPowerCorp.com 
ygomez@libertypowercorp.com 
Christopher.Sherman@nee.com 
winton.kelly@nee.com 
cswoollums@midamerican.com 
abiecunasjp@bv.com 
cpacc@calpine.com 
Marty.Rogers@nee.com 
MHansen@lgniteSolar.com 
PMathey@lgniteSolar.com 
echiang@elementmarkets.com 
Edwin.Dearman@GexaEnergy.com 
jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com 
kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com 
Jeff.Guldner@aps.com 
jenine.schenk@apses.com 
mark@pdsplc.com 
castille@landsenergy.com 
chilen@NVEnergy.com 
emello@sppc.com 
tdillard@sppc.com 
jgreco@terra-genpower.com 
bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com 
Randy.Howard@ladwp.com 
Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org 
albyr24@gmail.com 
leilani.johnson@ladwp.com 
rkeen@manatt.com 
csteen@fulbright.com 
galiteva@aol.com 
FredYanney@gmail.com 
gbawa@cityofpasadena.net 
cchang@cityofpasadena.net 
vpuffer@gwpenergy.com 
jackmack@suesec.com 
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LBIeveans@burbankca.gov 
ylehr@ci.azusa.ca.us 
kholmes@trane.com 
case.admin@sce.com 
curt.roney@sce.com 
george.wiltsee@sce.com 
janice.Wang@sce.com 
Joni.Templeton@sce.com 
Laura.Genao@sce.com 
Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com 
Rosalie.Roth@sce.com 
jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com 
nguyen.quan@gswater.com 
kswitzer@gswater.com 
chad@cenergypower.com 
rjgilleskie@san.rr.com 
arlenb@desmon-us.com 
hal@rwitz.net 
j.miles.cox@sbcglobal.net 
ggisel@indenergysolutions.com 
CSummers@SempraUtilities.com 
gbass@noblesolutions.com 
sbailey@semprausgp.com 
TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
farrellytc@earthlink.net 
marcie.milner@shell.com 
STomec@CapitalPower.com 
JFriderichs@pilotpowergroup.com 
jpierce@semprautilities.com 
DAKinports@semprautilities.com 
dniehaus@semprautilities.com 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
sharding@iidenergy.com 
fwnoble@WintecEnergy.com 
kswitzer@scwater.com 
peter.pearson@bves.com 
CBIack@riversideca.gov 
john@deweygroup.com 
cathompson@anaheim.net 
cathompson@anaheim.net 
JLehman@anaheim.net 
msamra@anaheim.net 

ymezaloc@anaheim.net 
pfmoritzburke@gmail.com 
Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com 
phil@reesechambers.com 
cseymour@sunedison.com 
ek@a-klaw.com 
eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com 
mhyams@sfwater.org 
austin.yang@sfgov.org 
Dan.adler@calcef.org 
susan.preston@calcefangelfund.com 
abrowning@votesolar.org 
andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com 
hans@silveradopower.com 
kbundy@BiologicalDiversity.org 
luke.dunnington@recurrentenergy.com 
marcel@turn.org 
pmiller@nrdc.org 
susannah@votesolar.org 
tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com 
bruce.perlstein@navigant.com 
CxAs@pge.com 
CRMd@pge.com 
ELL5@pge.com 
fred.wellington@navigantconsulting.com 
jsp5@pge.com 
filings@a-klaw.com 
MMCL@pge.com 
MNVA@pge.com 
phanschen@mofo.com 
WAG9@pge.com 
cmmw@pge.com 
nxk2@pge.com 
agnes.ng@att.com 
kimberly.j.gold@att.com 
BOrion@LawyersForCleanEnergy.com 
JStoddard@manatt.com 
jscancarelli@crowell.com 
jared.johnson@lw.com 
jmalta-weingard@naturener.net 
michael.hindus@pillsburylaw.com 
pferguson@naturener.net 
sarah.barker-ball@bingham.com 



tkaushik@manatt.com 
wesley.spowhn@pillsburylaw.com 
katherine@evomarkets.com 
Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com 
lcottle@winston.com 
nformosa@winston.com 
tsolomon@winston.com 
cem@newsdata.com 
lisa_weinzimer@platts.com 
CPUCCases@pge.com 
meganmmyers@yahoo.com 
dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com 
robin@resource-solutions.org 
bkc7@pge.com 
bari@pge.com 
mrh2@pge.com 
klk3@pge.com 
chris@emeter.com 
JenniferAChamberlin@gmail.com 
beth@beth411.com 
andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com 
kowalewskia@calpine.com 
jvandalen@calpine.com 
barmackm@calpine.com 
ktreleven@gmail.com 
JChamberlin@LSPower.com 
masont@bv.com 
alex.kang@itron.com 
ramonag@ebmud.com 
bepstein@fablaw.com 
eschroeder@kfwlaw.com 
TLindl@kfwlaw.com 
matthew.schafer@nexteraenergy.com 
nellie.tong@us.kema.com 
ramesh.ramchandani@commercialenergy.net 
ron.perry@commercialenergy.net 
cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com 
rschmidt@bartlewells.com 
jblenergy@comcast.net 
agerterlinda@gmail.com 
gtrobinson@lbl.gov 
ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com 
JWaen@MarinEnergy.com 

tfaust@redwoodrenewables.com 
PaulFenn@LocalPower.com 
anders.glader@elpower.com 
jna@speakeasy.org 
tim@marinemngt.org 
johnspilman@netzero.net 
ed.mainland@sierraclub.org 
keithwhite@earthlink.net 
wem@igc.org 
eric.cherniss@gmail.com 
shani@scvas.org 
jerry.mix@wattstopper.com 
jim@greenearthmanagement.com 
MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com 
berlin@susieberlinlaw.com 
tom_victorine@sjwater.com 
mjensen@mercedid.org 
davido@mid.org 
joyw@mid.org 
lindaf@mid.org 
bossman_burgess@yahoo.com 
mtheroux@jdmt.net 
dgrandy@caonsitegen.com 
mjberm@davisenergy.com 
rmccann@umich.edu 
tobinjmr@sbcglobal.net 
george.simons@itron.com 
DAustin@ZGIobal.biz 
jderosa@ces-ltd.com 
e-recipient@caiso.com 
saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov 
wylier@beutlercorp.com 
david@branchcomb.com 
brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com 
rick@sierraecos.com 
kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com 
pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com 
daniel.h.kim@me.com 
Margaret.Miller@brookfieldpower.com 
BDiCapo@Calplg.com 
tpomales@arb.ca.gov 
alink@casaweb.org 
acsmith@stoel.com 
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tbrunello@calstrat.com lgonzale@energy.state.ca. us 
cbarry@iwpnews.com as6@cpuc.ca.gov 
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com ako@cpuc.ca.gov 
kate@kgconsulting.net aes@cpuc.ca.gov 
kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com clu@cpuc.ca.gov 
johnson@braunlegal.com ctd@cpuc.ca.gov 
mlowder@rcrcnet.org cg2@cpuc.ca.gov 
nicole@braunlegal.com cr2@cpuc.ca.gov 
PMason@PacificForest.org dsl@cpuc.ca.gov 
steveb@foresthealth.org dsc@cpuc.ca.gov 
Tiffany.Roberts@lao.ca.gov dil@cpuc.ca.gov 
aecaonline@gmail.com jls@cpuc.ca.gov 
glw@eslawfirm.com jzr@cpuc.ca.gov 
cte@eslawfirm.com jp6@cpuc.ca.gov 
rroth@smud.org jaa@cpuc.ca.gov 
vwood@smud.org jf2@cpuc.ca.gov 
michael@rockwood-consulting.com jmh@cpuc.ca.gov 
hurlock@water.ca.gov jnr@cpuc.ca.gov 
lterry@water.ca.gov kar@cpuc.ca.gov 
SolarDG@gmail.com kho@cpuc.ca.gov 
varanini@sbcglobal.net kwh@cpuc.ca.gov 
steven@lipmanconsulting.com Ib5@cpuc.ca.gov 
karen@klindh.com mpo@cpuc.ca.gov 
Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com mrl@cpuc.ca.gov 
DocToxics@aol.com meb@cpuc.ca.gov 
kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov nlr@cpuc.ca.gov 
cpuc@libertyutilities.com nil@cpuc.ca.gov 
c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com nao@cpuc.ca.gov 
mpa@a-klaw.com psd@cpuc.ca.gov 
teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com rmm@cpuc.ca.gov 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com rmd@cpuc.ca.gov 
DJurijew@CapitalPower.com svn@cpuc.ca.gov 
lisa.cherkas@morganstanley.com sr6@cpuc.ca.gov 
CNL@cpuc.ca.gov tbo@cpuc.ca.gov 
claufenb@energy.state.ca.us xsh@cpuc.ca.gov 
Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov ys2@cpuc.ca.gov 
DBP@cpuc.ca.gov clark.williams@calrecycle.ca.gov 
jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov scott.beckner@calrecycle.ca.gov 
mm2@cpuc.ca.gov connie.leni@energy.ca.gov 
michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us 
rb3@cpuc.ca.gov hraitt@energy.state.ca.us 
SMK@cpuc.ca.gov kzocchet@energy.state.ca.us 
william.dietrich@cpuc.ca.gov mpryor@energy.state.ca. us 
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mike.jaske@energy.state.ca. us 
otang@energy.ca.gov 
pdoughma@energy.state.ca.us 
wtr@cpuc.ca.gov 
dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us 

gherrera@energy.state.ca.us 
JHaile@energy.ca.gov 
jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us 
KChou@energy.ca.gov 

mailto:mike.jaske@energy.state.ca


Adam.Gusman@GlacialEnergy.com 
Andrew.Wang@SolarReserve.com 
ktreleven@gmail.com 
sahm@clean-coalition.org 
marcusdacunha@hotmail.com 
blaising@braunlegal.com 
smartinez@nrdc.org 
tam.hunt@gmail.com 
proceedings@psrec.coop 
AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com 
abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com 
rick_noger@praxair.com 
kwd@vnf.com 
awilliams@LibertyPowerCorp.com 
awilliams@LibertyPowerCorp.com 
tphillips@tigernaturalgas.com 
cpacc@calpine.com 
kb@enercalusa.com 
kara.morgan@tac-denver.com 
p.shepard@dgc-us.com 
mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com 
igoodman@commerceenergy.com 
douglass@energyattorney.com 
akbar.jazayeri@sce.com 
amsmith@semprautilities.com 
daking@semprausgp.com 
gbass@noblesolutions.com 
liddell@EnergyAttorney.com 
martin.kadillak@shell.com 
STomec@CapitalPower.com 
tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com 
GloriaB@anzaelectric.org 
kristine@SoCalTelephone.com 
andrea.morrison@directenergy.com 
mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com 
dorth@krcd.org 
ek@a-klaw.com 
proceedings@megawattsf.com 
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
dil@cpuc.ca.gov 

R12-03-014 

ravage@ieta.org 
matthew@turn.org 
BKC7@pge.com 
nes@a-klaw.com 
dbehles@ggu.edu 
bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
JStoddard@manatt.com 
JArmstrong@GoodinMacBride.com 
mday@goodinmacbride.com 
sdhilton@stoel.com 
william.kissinger@bingham.com 
wrostov@earthjustice.org 
mmattes@nossaman.com 
lcottle@winston.com 
edwardoneill@dwt.com 
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